

513EXPORT CLIF BAR

| | |
|-------------|--|
| Flavor Name | Peanut Butter Banana with Dark Chocolate Natural Flavour |
| R# | R5 |

| | | | | |
|----------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|
| Language | English | French | German | Dutch |
| Export Country | UK Ireland Iceland | France Belgium Luxembourg | Germany Austria Switzerland | Netherlands Belgium |

| | |
|------------|--|
| UK, IE, IS | Oat, peanut butter, banana, dark chocolate and natural flavourings energy bar |
| FR, BE, LU | Barre énergétique à l'avoine, au beurre d'arachide, à la banane, au chocolat noir et arômes naturels |
| DE, AT, CH | Energieriegel mit Hafer, Erdnussbutter, Banane, Dunkler Schokolade und natürliche Aromen |
| NL, BE | Energieeep met haver, pindakaas, banaan, pure chocolade en natuurlijke aroma's |

NUTRITION FACTS – CQI Ingredients

2016 NLEA, Clif Bar, Domestic Peanut Butter Banana with Dark Chocolate

07.01.22

Number of Servings: 1.44 (68 g per serving)

Weight: 100 g (Yield: 98.24 g)

| Nutrition Information | | | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------|---------|---------------------|---------|
| | Per 100 g | | Per portion of 68 g | |
| Energy | 1.670 kJ / 397 kcal | | 1.126 kJ / 268 kcal | |
| Fat | 12 g | | 8 g | |
| Of which Saturates | 3,1 g | | 2,1 g | |
| Carbohydrate | 53 g | | 36 g | |
| Of which Sugars | 25 g | | 17 g | |
| Fibre | 7,8 g | | 5,3 g | |
| Protein | 15 g | | 10 g | |
| Salt | 0,83 g | | 0,57 g | |
| Phosphorus | 252 mg | 36% RI* | 172 mg | 25% RI* |

*Reference intake of an average adult (8.400 kJ / 2.000 kcal)

Nutrition Information / **Valeurs Nutritionnelles** /
Durchschnittliche Nährwertinformationen / **Nutritionele**
Informatie

Per / **Par** / Pro / Per
100 g

Per Bar / **Par Barre** / Pro Riegel /
Per Reep
(68 g)

| | | |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|
| Energy / Énergie / Energie / Energie | 1670 kJ / 397 kcal | 1126 kJ / 268 kcal |
| Fat / Matières grasses / Fett / Vetten | 12 g | 8 g |
| of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / waarvan verzadigde | 3,1 g | 2,1 g |
| Carbohydrate / Glucides / Kohlenhydrate / Koolhydraten | 53 g | 36 g |
| of which sugars / dont sucres / davon Zucker / waarvan suikers | 25 g | 17 g |
| Fibre / Fibres / Ballaststoffe / Vezels | 7,8 g | 5,3 g |
| Protein / Protéines / Eiweiß / Eiwitten | 15 g | 10 g |
| Salt / Sel / Salz / Zout | 0,83 g | 0,57 g |
| Phosphorus / Phosphore / Phosphor / Fosfor | 252 mg (36% RI*) | 172 mg (25% RI*) |

*Reference Intakes / **Apports de référence** / Referenzmengen / Referentie-innames

INGREDIENT DECLARATION – CQI DEVELOPER (ingredient list), FSQA (allergen bolding)

INGREDIENTS: Organic Rolled **Oats** (19.6%), Organic Brown Rice Syrup, **Soy** Rice Crisps (**Soy** Protein Isolate, Rice Flour, **Barley** Malt Extract), Organic Tapioca Syrup, Organic Roasted **Soybeans**, Organic Cane Syrup, Organic **Peanut** Butter (6.0%), Unsweetened Chocolate (5.3%), Organic **Peanuts** (4.3%), Chicory Fiber, Banana Powder (1.5%), Dried Bananas (0.6%), Salt, Natural Flavors, Antioxidant: Tocopherol-Rich Extract.

70% Organic Ingredients

TRANSLATED INGREDIENTS

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| UK, IE, IS | <p>INGREDIENTS: Rolled Oats* (19.6%), Brown Rice Syrup*, Soy Rice Crisps (Soy Protein Isolate, Rice Flour, Barley Malt Extract), Tapioca Syrup*, Roasted Soybeans*, Cane Syrup*, Peanut Butter* (6.0%), Unsweetened Chocolate (5.3%), Peanuts* (4.3%), Chicory Root Fibre, Banana Powder (1.5%), Dried Bananas (0.6%), Salt, Natural Flavourings, Antioxidant: Tocopherol-Rich Extract. 70% Organic Ingredients *Organic</p> |
| FR, BE, LU | <p>INGRÉDIENTS: Flocons d'avoine* (19,6%), sirop de riz brun*, riz soufflé au soja (isolat de protéine de soja, farine de riz, extrait de malt d'orge), sirop de tapioca*, fèves de soja grillées*, sirop de canne*, beurre d'arachide* (6,0%), chocolat non sucré (5,3%), arachides* (4,3%), fibre de racine de chicorée, poudre de bananes (1,5%), bananes séchées (0,6%), sel, arômes naturels, antioxydant : extrait riche en tocophérols. 70 % d'ingrédients biologiques *Biologique</p> |
| DE, AT, CH | <p>ZUTATEN: Haferflocken* (19,6%), Naturreissirup*, Soja-Reiskrispies (Sojaeisweißisolat, Reismehl, Gerstenmalzextrakt), Tapiokasirup*, geröstete Sojabohnen*, Rohrzuckersirup*, Erdnussbutter* (6,0%), ungesüßte Schokolade (5,3%), Erdnüsse* (4,3%), Chicorée-Wurzelfaser, Bananenpulver (1,5%), getrocknete Bananen (0,6%), Salz, natürliche Aromen, Antioxidans: Stark Tocopherolhaltige Extrakte. 70% Bio-Zutaten *Bio</p> |
| NL, BE | <p>INGREDIËNTEN: Havermout* (19,6%), zilvervliesrijstsiroop*, soja-rijstchips (soja-eiwitisolat, rijstmeel, gerstemoutextract), tapiocasiroop*, geroosterde sojabonen*, rietsuikerstroop*, pindakaas* (6,0%), ongezoete chocolade (5,3%), pinda's* (4,3%), cichoreiwortelvezel, bananenpoeder (1,5%), gedroogde bananen (0,6%), zout, natuurlijke aroma's, antioxidant: tocoferolrijk extract.</p> |

| | |
|--|--|
| | 70% organische ingrediënten *Biologisch |
|--|--|

| |
|---|
| MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT – FSQA |
| ALLERGY ADVICE: MAY CONTAIN NUTS, MILK, SESAME, RYE, TRITICALE, AND WHEAT. |

| TRANSLATED MAY CONTAIN STATEMENT | |
|---|---|
| Note: Must be bold and uppercase | |
| UK, IE | MAY CONTAIN NUTS, MILK, SESAME, RYE, TRITICALE AND WHEAT. |
| FR, BE, LU | PEUT CONTENIR DES FRUITS À COQUE, DU LAIT, DU SÉSAME, DU SEIGLE, DU TRITICALE ET DU BLÉ. |
| DE, AT, CH | KANN NÜSSE, MILCH, SESAM, ROGGEN, TRITICALE UND WEIZEN ENTHALTEN. |
| NL, BE | KAN NOTEN, MELK, SESAM, ROGGE, TRITICALE EN TARWE BEVATTEN. |

| CERTIFICATIONS – FSQA | | |
|------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------|
| Type | Agency | Certification |
| Organic | QAI | Ingredient Panel Only (IPO) |
| Kosher | OU | Kosher Dairy |

| FREE CLAIMS – FSQA | | | |
|---------------------------|-----|-----------|-----|
| Dairy Free | N/A | rbST Free | N/A |
| Gluten Free | N/A | Soy Free | N/A |

| CONFIGURATIONS, WEIGHTS, AND UPCs – BRAND | | | |
|--|--------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Configuration | Bar | 3 Count | 12 Count |
| Weight – grams | 68 g e | 3 x 68 g e (204 g) | 12 x 68 g e (816 g) |

| BRAND CLAIMS | Feed Your Adventure® | Plant Based | 10g Protein |
|---------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Notes | - | Not translated | — Not translated. |

| BRAND CLAIMS | Phosphorous contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism | A daily consumption of 1 bar provides ... |
|--------------|--|---|
| Notes | Caddy only. | — From counsel: <i>as these bars display a permitted health claim about phosphorus and energy, they must also bear a disclosure about the portion of the reference intake and the importance of a varied and healthy diet.</i> — Caddy only. |
| UK, IE | Phosphorus contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism. | A daily consumption of 1 bar provides 25% RI of phosphorus. A healthy and balanced diet is important. |
| FR, BE, LU | Le phosphore contribue à un métabolisme énergétique normal. | Une consommation journalière de 1 bar apporte 25% AR de phosphore. Une alimentation saine et équilibrée est importante. |
| DE, AT, CH | Phosphor trägt zu einem normalen Energiestoffwechsel bei. | Ein täglicher Verzehr von 1 Riegel liefert 25% NRV an Phosphor. Eine gesunde und ausgewogene Ernährung ist wichtig. |
| NL, BE | Fosfor draagt bij tot een normaal energieleverend metabolisme. | Een dagelijkse consumptie van 1 bar levert 25% RI fosfor op. Een gezonde en evenwichtige voeding is belangrijk. |

| BRAND CLAIMS | | |
|--------------|--|---|
| | US-ORG-050 | Made in the U.S.A. |
| Notes | Certifier code US-ORG-050 <u>must appear adjacent to the ingredient panel</u> ; the EU organic logo is <u>not</u> allowed. Must also include the country of origin statement (listed below in four languages) directly below the certifier code. <i>The statement shall not appear in a color, size and</i> | From counsel: <i>required by Swiss law.</i> |

| | | |
|------------|---|--------------------------|
| | <i>style of lettering more prominent than the sales description of the product.</i> | |
| UK, IE | Non-EU Agriculture | Made in the U.S.A. |
| FR, BE, LU | Agriculture non UE | Fabriqué aux Etats-Unis. |
| DE, AT, CH | Nicht-EU-Landwirtschaft | Hergestellt in den USA. |
| NL, BE | Niet-EU Landbouw | Gemaakt in de VS. |

| OTHER REQUIRED COPY – BRAND | | |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | REQUIRED COPY: BEST BEFORE | REQUIRED COPY: STORAGE INFO |
| UK, IE | Best before | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| FR, BE, LU | À consommer de préférence avant le | Conservez dans un lieu frais et sec. |
| DE, AT, CH | Mindestens haltbar bis | Kühl und trocken lagern. |
| NL, BE | Ten minste houdbaar tot | Koel en droog bewaren. |

| REQUIRED COPY: TRADEMARK | |
|--------------------------|--|
| UK, IE | Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Clif Bar & Company, or used with permission. |
| FR, BE, LU | Les marques commerciales et marques commerciales enregistrées sont la propriété de Clif Bar & Company ou sont utilisées avec autorisation. |
| DE, AT, CH | Warenzeichen und eingetragenen Warenzeichen sind im Besitz von Clif Bar & Company, oder werden mit Genehmigung verwendet. |
| NL, BE | Handelsmerken en geregistreerde handelsmerken zijn het eigendom van Clif Bar & Company, of met hun toestemming worden gebruikt. |

| REQUIRED COPY: IMPORTED BY INFORMATION | |
|--|--|
| UK | Imported to UK by Clif Bar Europe B.V. 1 Bartholomew Lane, London, EC2N 2AX. |
| IE DE, AT, CH | Imported by / Importé par / Importeur / Geïmporteerd door |

FR, BE, LU
NL, BE

Clif Bar Europe B.V., Basisweg 10, 1043 AP, Amsterdam, Netherlands.

REQUIRED COPY

www.clifbar.com/europe

© 2021 Clif Bar & Company.